TARIFE DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-18-0021

DATE: March 15, 2018

STATE: WITARZ20

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/15/2018

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: CompleteLink Reprice

TARIFF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
0003 78 0010

0003 78.1 0003



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 22 Section 3

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 10th Revised Sheet 78
SECTION 3 - Resale Local Exchange Services Cancels 9th Revised Sheet 78

22. COMPLETELINK® 2.0 (cont’d)
D. PRICES (cont’'d)
1. Service Elements

B. Local Exchange Access Line Rates - for agreements signed between 2/03/07 and

9/30/09.
Save/Win/Winback V/ (©)
Only
All Term Periods All Term Periods
Local Exchange Access Line
Rates in All Groups $13.20 $11.17

Local Exchange Access Line Rates - for agreements signed between 10/1/09 and

7/5/10.
Save/Win/Winback// (©)
Only
All Term Periods All Term Periods
Local Exchange Access Line
Rates in All Groups $19.99 $17.99
Local Exchange Access Line Rates - for agreements signed between 7/6/10 through
10/09/12.
Win/Winback
Only
All Term Periods All Term Periods
Local Exchange Access Line
Rates in All Groups $19.99 $17.99

Local Exchange Access Line Rates — for agreements signed between October 10, 2012 and
October 2, 2013 local exchange access line rates will be $15.95 in all access areas, for all
term lengths and all agreement types.

Local Exchange Access Line Rates — for agreements signed between October 3, 2013 and ©
March 15, 2018 local exchange access line rates will be $23.10 in all access areas, for all term (C)
lengths and all agreement types.

Local Exchange Access Line Rates — for agreements signed on or after March 15, 2018 local (N)

exchange access line rates will be $27.23 in all access areas, for all term lengths and all
agreement types. (N)
12/
12/
/1/ Save rates no longer available for new agreements established on or after January 1, 2015.
/2] Material moved to Sheet 78.1 (N)
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Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20

Part 22 Section 3

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 3rd Revised Sheet 78.1
SECTION 3 - Resale Local Exchange Services Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 78.1

22.  COMPLETELINK® 2.0 (cont’d)

2. Other Applicable Discounts

(For Other Applicable Discounts, see Part 4, Section 2 of the Wisconsin Guidebook, except as
follows).

C.

Local Usage Message Service Rates - for Local Exchange Access Lines or Centrex only in 13/

agreements signed 2/03/07 and beyond. For accounts that include a combination of

Exchange Access Lines and/or Centrex with ISDN PRI or PBX Trunks, see Part 4, Section 2.
SaveV 2/[\Win/Winback

All Rate All Term Periods Only
Groups All Term Periods
Local Usage Rates per call $0.09 $0.05 13/

Carrier’s eligible Win and Winback customers subscribing to Caller ID and Caller ID With
Name on an a la carte basis, independent of any other package or promotion, will receive both
services at the discounted monthly price as shown below. Carrier’s eligible customers are
those subscribing to CompleteLink® 2.0 as of August 14, 2006 or later. Caller ID and Caller ID
With Name must be purchased together on one line, where central office facilities permit. The
discounted monthly price is applicable for the duration of the selected CompleteLink® 2.0 term
plan period. The Central Office Features Discount as described in Paragraph B., above, as
well as the MARC Volume Discount are also applicable.

Win/Winback Caller ID/Caller ID With Name $1.50 per line, per month

E. TERMINATION CHARGES and CREDIT ALLOWANCES

(For Termination Charges and Credit Allowances, see Part 4, Section 2 of the Wisconsin
Guidebook, except as follows).

1. Early Termination Charges

(For Early Termination Charges, see Part 4, Section 2 of the Wisconsin Guidebook, except as
follows).

B.

If a Carrier's customer received accelerated discounts and terminates their CompleteLink®
2.0 agreement prior to expiration of their term, in addition to the early termination charges in
E.1.A. (specified in Part 4, Section 2 of this tariff), an early termination charge will apply
equal to 50% of the accelerated discount received in C.13. (specified in Part 4, Section 2 of
the Wisconsin Guidebook), prorated by the number of remaining months in the contract.

EXAMPLE 1: A Carrier's customer signed a $9,000 MARC agreement with a three year
term commitment and received an accelerated discount of $1,800 upfront. If the
customer terminates the CompleteLink® 2.0 agreement after 12 months the customer will
be

/1/ For new agreements established between July 6, 2010 and October 9, 2012 these rates are no
longer applicable to Save customers.
/2] Save rates no longer available for new agreements established on or after January 1, 2015.
/3/ Material moved from Sheet 78. (N)
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